DDDIZZ1Qe 1 of 1 297<u>A28</u>3 01/31/2005 18:05 Division of Core. rati

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000029547 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	ision of Co Number	porations ** "" ; (850)205-0383	8 4 2 -	
From:				
	ount Name	: FILINGS, LNC.	*	
ACC		r : 0727200001.01 : (850)385-6735	_	
	Number	: (954)641-4192	• •	
		**		V15 05
		· · · ·	,	
			<u></u>	
	LIMIT	ED LIABILITY	COMPANY	RECEIVED 05 FEB -4 AM 8: 22 JIVISION OF COMPORATION
				AM ~
		III T KENNESAW,	LLC	S a m
		,		ED 8:22
	Certific	ate of Status	0	2 10 H
	Certifie	d Copy	0	
	Page C		02	
	Esuma	ted Charge	\$125.00	ALS OF
				05 FEB
diopic Pilip		Concorate Filip	a, Bubli	A Augase Halls =
			and a subsection	
8-149-2495.28948-182969-1		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1999) - The Content of the Content o				E MED
fallen utent byene , f. , suffer i	**************************************			ED AH 9 E, FLO
9999) 7095, 78990 - E. 12969, 1				ED MH 9: 3 E. FLORIC
9999 - 2477, 3674 - X 7467 - 1	an a			ED MH 9: 33 E, FLÓRIDA
\$249-3470,3876-5, 3,46571				ED MH 9: 33
алоо лита за ти ти				ED MH 9: 33 FLORIDA

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

PAGE 02

Ξ.

01/31/2005 18:05 40500029547

8582978283

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF III T KENNESAW, LLC a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I --- Name:

The name of the limited liability company is: III T KENNESAW, LLC

ARTICLE II --- Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is: c/o DBR Asset Management, LLC, I Financial Plaze, Suite 2001, Fort Laudordale, Florida 33394.

ARTICLE III — Duration:

The period of duration for the limited liability company shall begin on the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State and shall have a perpetual existence and duration, until terminated in accordance with applicable law.

ARTICLE IV - Members:

Initially, the limited liability company has one (1) member whose name and address is:

: •

9 3 3

III T, Ltd., a Florid limited partnership c/o DBR Asset Management, Inc. 1 Financial Plaza, Suits 2001 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394.

The right, if given, of the member(s) to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be that each existing member must consent in writing to admit any additional member.

ARTICLE V - Management;

The limited liability company is to be managed by its member and the nam of the managing member is:		H	;
III T, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership	AHASSI	8-4	
c/o DBR Asset Management, Inc. 1 Financial Plaza, Suite 2001 Finit Lauderdale, Florida 33394		HN	

105000029547

14 1

2

BLACKSTONE

PAGE 03

1050000 29547

ARTICLE VI --- Members' Rights to Continue Business

The remaining member(s) of the limited liability company is/are hereby given the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VII -- Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent is David G. Murray, 1401 East Broward Blvd., Suite 200, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization this 3/4 day of February, 2005.

III T, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, sole member

By: Tardot Realty & Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation, General Partner_

0F 33

S. Turchin, President

. .

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of III T KENNESAW, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

		Ĕ	Сī	
•	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificat		dat h	7
Februs	ry, 2005.	27.5	1	<u> </u>
			÷	Ē
	MMM		NM NM	0
	David G. Murray, Registore	d Agent	يو -	
		~	\sim	

405000029547